*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
ChipGuard® MLC Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)Description
Device Symbol
Features
■ 0603 package

2003 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and
electronic equipment).
How to Order
CG  0603  MLC - 05 E
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage
05 = 5 V
12 = 12 V
Packaging
E = Tape and Reel
5,000 pcs. per reel
Ni barrier terminations are standard on all
ChipGuard® part numbers.
*R
oH
S-5
COMPLIA
NT
Asia-Pacific:  TEL +886-2 25624117 • FAX +886-2 25624116
Europe: TEL +41-41 7685555 • FAX +41-41 7685510
The Americas: TEL +1-951 781-5500 • FAX +1-951 781-5700
ChipGuard® MLC Series Varistor ESD Clamp Protectors
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
REV. E 09/06
“ChipGuard” is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc.
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS = MM
(INCHES)
1.60 ± 0.2
(0.064 ± 0.008)
0.80 ± 0.2
(0.032 ± 0.008)
0.30 ± 0.2
(0.012 ± 0.008)
0.50 ± 0.1
(0.020 ± 0.004)
Recommended Pad Layout
0.75 ± 0.10
(0.03 ± 0.004)
0.75 ± 0.10
(0.03 ± 0.004)
0.75 ± 0.10
(0.03 ± 0.004)
Packaging Dimensions
NOTES: TAPE MATERIAL IS PAPER.
COVER TAPE ADHESION IS 40 ± 15 GRAMS.
TAPE THICKNESS IS
4.00 ± 0.10
(0.16 ± 0.004)
2.00 ± 0.05
(0.08 ± 0.002)
8.00 ± 0.30
(0.32 ± 0.012)
0.60 ± 0.05
(0.024 ± 0.002)
3.50 ± 0.05
(0.14 ± 0.002)
1.75 ± 0.10
(0.04 ± 0.004)
1.90 ± 0.20
(0.076 ± 0.008)
1.10 ± 0.20
(0.044 ± 0.008)
1.50 ± 0.10
(0.06 ± 0.004)
2.0 ± 0.50
(0.08 ± 0.02)